# Exhibit B Staff Report of Inquiry







M. Beth Trombold Lawrence K. Friedeman Dennis P. Deters Daniel R. Conway

To:	Underground Technical Committee		
From:	Peter Chace, Chief, Facility & Operations Field Division		
Date:	December 20, 2021		
Subject:	Case Number 21-00082		

Attached is a Report of Inquiry for the above referenced Case Number. This packet contains all evidence (i.e. documents, statements, etc.) collected surrounding the alleged violation of Ohio damage prevention law.

This case is being forwarded to the Underground Technical Committee (UTC) for review. Once it has been reviewed and a decision has been reached, notification will be made to both the Respondent and the Complainant.

For questions regarding this case, please contact the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio at <a href="mailto:DamagePrevention@puco.ohio.gov">DamagePrevention@puco.ohio.gov</a> or 800-686-7826, Option 4.

#### Attachment

cc: Brian Holden, Dominion Energy Ohio Dino Montoni, Monte Construction

# **Report of Inquiry**

Case Number: 21-00082 Date Reported: 11/12/2021

#### Complainant

Brian Holden Dominion Energy Ohio

#### Respondent

Dino Montoni Monte Construction

#### **Alleged Violations**

3781.28(A) Violator did not call OUPS prior to excavation

#### Penalty Factors (Last 12 Months)

Number of locate requests received Number of locate requests responded to Number of one calls placed Number of excavations completed Number of design/development projects

# Amount of damage Number of deaths Number of injuries Significant threat to public safety?

Compliance History			Verdict	
Date	Case No.	Violations	Date Ver	rdict
6/3/19	19-00026	3781.30(A)(4)	8/15/19 Per	nalty

#### **Staff Notes**

Nature, circumstance, and gravity information

# **Report of Inquiry**

Case Number: 21-00082 Date Reported: 11/12/2021

#### Complainant

Brian Holden Dominion Energy Ohio

#### Respondent

Dino Montoni Monte Construction

**Date of Alleged Violation** 

10/12/2021

Address of Alleged Violation 38445 Westminster Lane

**OUPSTicketNumber** 

**Description of Alleged Violation** 

Excavator Failed to generate a one call ticket

# This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

# Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

4/21/2022 8:39:59 AM

in

# Case No(s). 22-0259-AU-UTC

Summary: Exhibit Exhibit B electronically filed by Mr. Peter A. Chace on behalf of Public Utilities Commission of Ohio